
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/20/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,791,121
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,880,677

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,974,711
1 07/02/22 Sat $23,334,880 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,600,000 1.720 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 2,073,446
2 07/04/22 Mon $10,904,828 $26,378,375 $26,000,000 $15,100,000 1.720 1.8% 5.7% 5th Payment 2,177,118
3 07/06/22 Wed $15,338,120 $35,349,840 $35,000,000 $20,300,000 1.720 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 2,285,974

-2.80% -3.24% 4 07/09/22 Sat $22,680,930 $49,775,085 $48,000,000 $27,300,000 1.761 3.8% 11.6% 7th Payment 2,400,273
19.28% 8.00% 5 07/11/22 Mon $13,007,094 $57,564,456 $56,000,000 $31,800,000 1.761 2.2% 13.6% 8th Payment 2,520,287
11.46% 10.35% 6 07/13/22 Wed $17,096,590 $67,802,846 $66,000,000 $37,500,000 1.761 2.9% 16.1% 9th Payment 2,646,301
14.56% 9.90% 7 07/16/22 Sat $25,983,100 $81,422,096 $82,000,000 $47,700,000 1.720 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 2,778,616
17.64% 11.84% 8 07/18/22 Mon $15,301,166 $90,371,947 $89,000,000 $51,700,000 1.720 2.6% 21.8% 11th Payment 2,917,547

20.00% 20.00% 9 07/20/22 Wed $20,515,908 $102,371,967 $101,000,000 $58,700,000 1.720 3.4% 24.5% 12th Payment 3,063,424
10.00% 10.00% 10 07/23/22 Sat $28,581,410 $119,089,604 $119,000,000 $69,200,000 1.720 4.8% 28.1% 13th Payment 3,216,596
6.50% 6.50% 11 07/25/22 Mon $16,295,742 $128,174,287 $125,000,000 $72,700,000 1.720 2.7% 30.1% 14th Payment 3,377,425
3.00% 3.00% 12 07/27/22 Wed $21,131,385 $139,706,191 $135,000,000 $78,500,000 1.720 3.6% 32.6% 15th Payment 3,546,297
3.15% 3.15% 13 07/30/22 Sat $29,481,724 $155,800,178 $150,000,000 $87,200,000 1.720 4.9% 35.9% 16th Payment 3,723,611

-7.50% -7.50% 14 08/01/22 Mon $15,073,561 $164,027,018 $157,000,000 $91,300,000 1.720 2.5% 37.5% 17th Payment 3,909,792
6.77% 6.77% 15 08/03/22 Wed $22,562,403 $176,339,726 $168,000,000 $97,700,000 1.720 3.8% 39.9% 18th Payment 4,105,282
5.01% 5.01% 16 08/06/22 Sat $30,958,759 $193,238,736 $184,000,000 $107,000,000 1.720 5.2% 43.0% 19th Payment 4,310,546
8.50% 8.50% 17 08/08/22 Mon $16,354,814 $202,159,445 $198,000,000 $115,100,000 1.720 2.8% 44.5% 20th Payment 4,526,073
8.48% 8.48% 18 08/10/22 Wed $24,475,694 $215,514,465 $210,000,000 $122,100,000 1.720 4.1% 46.8% 21st Payment 4,752,377

11.50% 11.50% 19 08/13/22 Sat $34,519,016 $234,480,248 $229,000,000 $133,100,000 1.720 5.7% 49.9% 22nd Payment 4,989,995
9.81% 9.81% 20 08/15/22 Mon $17,959,221 $244,893,044 $243,000,000 $141,300,000 1.720 3.0% 51.4% 23rd Payment 5,239,495
6.90% 6.90% 21 08/17/22 Wed $26,165,007 $259,998,221 $258,000,000 $150,000,000 1.720 4.4% 53.5% 24th Payment 5,501,470
5.00% 5.00% 22 08/20/22 Sat $36,244,967 $280,856,262 $279,000,000 $162,200,000 1.720 6.0% 56.3% 25th Payment 5,776,544
4.32% 4.32% 23 08/22/22 Mon $18,735,059 $291,625,204 $296,000,000 $172,100,000 1.720 3.2% 57.7% 26th Payment 6,065,371

10.00% 10.00% 24 08/24/22 Wed $28,781,508 $308,174,104 $312,000,000 $181,400,000 1.720 4.8% 59.7% 27th Payment 6,368,639
12.50% 12.50% 25 08/27/22 Sat $40,775,588 $331,641,967 $335,000,000 $194,800,000 1.720 6.7% 62.4% 28th Payment 6,687,071
14.03% 14.03% 26 08/29/22 Mon $21,363,588 $343,923,384 $346,000,000 $201,200,000 1.720 3.6% 63.8% 29th Payment 7,021,425
10.00% 10.00% 27 08/31/22 Wed $31,659,658 $362,128,357 $365,000,000 $212,200,000 1.720 5.3% 65.7% 30th Payment 7,372,496
8.00% 8.00% 28 09/03/22 Sat $44,037,635 $387,372,167 $392,000,000 $227,900,000 1.720 7.3% 68.2% Total 119,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/20/2022


